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Orarul si frecventa meselor

In medie, romanii consum3a 3 mese/zi, dintre care doua principale + 1 gustare
35% iau >= 4 mese

Numarul meselor pe zi Numarul meselor principale:

m1l
Average 3.3 > Average 2.4 >
47% =2
Mai mult barbatii
m3
Mai mult femeile
More than
Unit %, Base: Total N=800.

7. How many meals do you have a day (including snacks)? 8. How many main meals (breakfast, lunch, dinner) do you have a day? STRNE
N

3 28 November, 2023 Nestle Good food, Good life



Semn bun: Mesele in familie sunt inca frecvente

76% iau cel putin o masa pe zi cu familia

Frecventa meselor in familie: MORE FAMILY MEALS =
MORE FRUITS & VEGGIES

_

Familiile cu copii

2 times per day or more

The most comprehensive
study to date proves that

Average Once per day 45% fruit and vegetable
consumption 8.1 consumption increases with

. o ; the frequency of family meals.
times per week Mai mult femeile

4-5 times per week

2-3 times per week

Less than 2 times per week

8% ﬁ .
Ceicare nu au Join the Movement - #FamilyMealsMovement
copii

Robson, S. et all., Family Meal Frequency, Diet, and Family Functioning: A Systematic

Unit %, Base: Total N=800. Review With Meta-analyses, Journal of Nutrition Education and Behavior (JNEB),
) ) 2020 SNk
9. How often do you have meals with your family? //’ZZK
S
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25  OBICEIURI MODERNE LA MASA

Nestle.

Cine decide ce mancam, in familiile cu copii? r Meniu echilibrat
Toata familia, Unul dintre Ye ﬁ
6 5% impreuna cu 3 5% parinti - -y |

Wian

Cine decide ce mancam, in familiile fara copii?

Unul din
it Unul =
49~ )i, 50+ )
P parteneri familiei J
/. extinse y 4
De 2-5 ori pelééptéméné Rareori

Sursa:
Sondaj Nestlé Romania, in parteneriat cu Itsy Bitsy si Asociatia Parintilor Isteti



Doar micul dejun are inca de suferit

78% iau micul dejun acasa, 16% la birou;
79% mic dejun homemade, 10% de la covrigarie/patiserie

Frecventa consumului
in media 5,1/sdpt

Frecventa micului dejun

-

Everyday

Everyday

Frecventa consumului
in media 5,9/sdpt

Frecventa pranzului:

70%

Frecventa consumului
in media 5,9/sdpt

Frecventa cinei:

Everyday

4-5 times per week 15% 4-5 times per week 4-5 times per week
2-3 times per week 14% 2-3 times per week 2-3 times per week 9%
Less than 2 times per Less than 2 times per )
P 5% P 3% Mostly men Less than 2 times per week
week week
| don’t usually have | don’t usually have -~ .
y 9% y 3% | don’t usually have dinner
breakfast lunch
Unit %, Base: Total N=800.
10. How often do you take breakfast? 16. How often do you take lunch? 16a. What is your usual lunch time? 17. How often do you take dinner? SPpaNE
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71%

Mostly those not
having children
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Frecventa micului dejun — mai mare in randul copiilor

0-4 ani: 5-9 ani : 10-16 ani:
Everyday 87% Everyday 82%
Everyday 70%
4-5 times per week 8% 4-5 times per week 8%
4-5 times per week 10%
2-3 times per week 4% 2-3 times per week 6%
2-3 times per week 10%
Less than 2 times per week 0% Less than 2 times per week 3%
Less than 2 times per week 7%
They don’t usually have 9% They don’t usually have 1% )
breakfast ° Average consumption breakfast ? Average consumption They don’t usually have a9, | Average consumption
6.5 times per week 6.3 times per week breakfast 5.6 times per week
Unit %, Base: those who have children aged 0-4 years N=180. Unit %, Base: those who have children aged 5-9 years N=154. Unit %, Base: those who have children aged 10-16 years N=148.
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Country Score Map EASTERN EUROPE

(POLAND, ROMANIA,
BULGARIA, HUNGARY,
Score: SLOVAKIA)

B: PN: BN W 0

energy fat saturates sugars sait

K / keal 9 a ] g

[ Coffee (125 mi) 00/00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

. 2 slices of white bread (60 g) 672.7/160.8 17 05 0.0 0.8

Q Salami (40 g) 577.3/138.0 1.9 44 01 1.4

‘ ° Egg (50 g) 317.9/76.0 58 1.8 02 0.1

Cucumber (50 g) 167740 00 0.0 06 0.0

The abowe map reprasants avarall performance baded on haw wall aach country’s govaramant maels the faur eriteria ,"

natbanal ministry referancs the impartance of braakfast in its afficial

kfait cansumption and related health and lifestyle spaets chaar European Breakfast Cereal Association

Daows tha Ministry af
o U il AT o

1. Daodd the Ministry @

4 gaigne 1 promote the consumption of breakfet and 1o rade

European Breakfast Cereal Association, 2015

The Importance of Breakfast in Europe: A Review of National Policies and SN
. ,\/"/Z__— =

Health Campaigns, 2017 ,&%,;x A
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EPIC Study, 2016

Snacks * Fig. 3 The proportion of daily energy

o intake consumed as breakfast, lunch,
dinner and snacks in (a) Mediterranean,
(b) central European and (c) Nordic
countries for women and men
combined; European Prospective
Investigation into Cancer and Nutrition
(EPIC) calibration study

Huseinovic, E., Winkvist, A., Slimani, N., Park, M., Freisling, H., Boeing, H., . .. Forslund, H. (2016). Meal
patterns across ten European countries - results from the European Prospective Investigation into Cancer
and Nutrition (EPIC) calibration study. Public Health Nutrition, 19(15), 2769-2780.
doi:10.1017/S1368980016001142
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Cat de echilibrata e farfuria romanilor?

Cat de echilibrata este farfuria ta?

NCOTLL fer
HEALTHICE RIS &
Completely unbalanced 9 . . . e . . .y
pletely u 13% Te-ar putea ajuta NutriPortia sa ai mese mai echilibrate?
— 37% dezechilibrata
Mostly those
Mostly unbalanced 9 Mostly those
Y 24% between 35 -50 between 18-34

Neither unbalanced, nor

o)
balanced 41%
Mostly balanced 19% M Yes
® No
.1 o Mostly men and
— 22% echilibrata those not having ,
Completely balanced 3% children m 1 don’t know
Unit %, Base: Total N=800. Unit %, Base: those who have heard for NutriPortia and know what it stands for N=70.
35. Do you think NutriPortia could help you and your family have more balanced meals? 33. How balanced your plate is? SRR
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Bariere pentru mesele echilibrate: 55% timpul de preparare, 39% costul

| get more vitamins, minerals

3% A . .
? (A) and other nutrients with such G4 17% 41% 34% 5% 75% 4.1 BCD
meals. 0
Regular consumption of
6% B
(B) balanced plate meals reduces 74% 4.0 CD
chance of developing diseases...
10% () Preparing such meals takes =
0,
more time. 37 55% 36D
| don’t have balanced plate
19% (D) ¢ 5 0
meals because they are more &34 (104 39% 3.3
expensive.
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

*category codes next to a certain value . . . . ,
indicate a statistically significant m Strongly disagree  m Disagree I Neither agree, nor disagree  m Agree B Completely agree | don’t know
difference in relation to the category
marked by certain code
Unit %, Base: Total N=800.
36. When it comes to balanced plate meals, how much do you agree with the following statements?
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Stilurile de alimentatie

Nimic surprinzator, majoritatea suntem omnivoiri, dar cei 13% par a fi in crestere.

Unit %, Base: Total N=800.
18a. Héw would you describe your eating style?

Omnivore (eat everything, regular
balanced style of eating)

Vegetarian (eating eggs and dairy,
not eating meat or fish)

Flexitarian (predominantly plant-
based and eating meat and
animal products less often)

Vegan (no animal foods like meat,
fish, eggs, dairy)

Other

86%

Mai ales cei care

6% au copii.
6%

1%

1%

Nestle Good food, Good life



Intentia mare de a consuma mai multe mese pe baza de plante

Mesele pe baza de alimente vegetale (plant-based) sunt mai frecvente pentru 34% dintre romani, cei cu copii
nu apeleaza la mesele pe baza de plante.
35% isi doresc sa consume mai multe mese pe baza de plante in viitor.

Plant-based meals a week: Plant-based meal in future:

Mostly women

7 or more times per week Mostly those 2%
between 18-34 “ i\l/lqzrel q
those not having nitdo
children now
3-6
The same
Mostly women as | do
1-2 37% now
Mostly those M Less than
| don’t have plant-based meals 29% YI . .
having children | do now

Mostly men

Unit %, Base: Total N=800.
20. How many plant-based meals (lunches and/or dinners) do you have a week? Please note plant based are meals that don’t include animal products (meat, eggs, fish, milk and dairy).
21. How many plant-based meals do you intend to have in the future? SN
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Doar 26% dintre adulti consuma 2-3 portii de fructe/zi

Doar 21% consuma 2-3 portii de legume/zi

Copiii prefera fructele

Vegetables

o

Vegetables

Vegetables

Fruits

Vegetables

Unit %, Base: Total N=800.

2% 52% 20% 6%
27% 52% 16% 5%

M | do not eat every day
1 1 portion per day
M 2 portions per day

M 3 portions or more per day

13% 56% 26% 8%

p
20% 56% 24% 4%
10% 58% 25% 8%
25% 57% 16% 5%

22%

32%

51%

20%

m Kid/kids do not eat every
day

= 1 portion per day

M 2 portions per day

W 3 portions or more per day

9%

15% 5% *Multiple answers

Unit %, Base: those who have children aged 0-4 years N=180. Unit %, Base: those who have children aged 5-9 years N=154. Unit %, Base: those who have children aged 10-16 years N=148.

25b. How many portions of the following do you have per day? 26. How many portions of the following do your kid/kids have per day?
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H @ Atleast once a day ..
Frequency of consumption of Consum zilnic de

" From 4 to 6 times a week ' Mai rar decét zilnic

fruit and vegetables, EU rom 1 to 3 times a wee ) S
(%, persons aged 15 y?ars and over, 2019) =) :‘Weflm' oi:lslonally ' FfUCte $l Legume tﬂ ROmanla : gold::ﬂ:.: doud ori pe zi
% din populatie
7% 4%
0 47%
18 % 6%  26% 1%
sy i o Bl ec.europa.eu/eurostati
Daily consumption of 5 portions or more of fruit & vegetables, 2019 OMS: o diets sanitoasd include consumul zilnic a

minim 400 g. (5 portii) de fructe si legume (in afard de
cartofi); leguminoase, nuci si cereale integrale.

(% of the population aged 15 and over)
35

30

25 Rezultate sondaj INSP 2021:

20 Gﬁinpcﬂnammmunﬁzpmﬂdnfmn!peﬂ.

e eeee

5 din 110 consuma 3 poryii de legume pe 2.

15

10

5
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Romanii stiufrecunosc ca unul dintre componentele unei alimentatii
sanatoase este consumul de legume si fructe

Eat plenty of vegetables and fruit

0%
I 66%

Limit intake of sugars

Eat balanced meals

Eat less fat

Drink enough water

Limit highly and ultra-processed foods
Varied nutrition

Do not skip meals

Reduce salt intake

Consume a high fibre diet

BLY
S /o,

[+
& 45%

26%
43%

0,
& 472%
22%
I
34%

0,
ﬂ 28%

25%
I
27%
22%
I——— ) 7%

16%
I 15%

Eat more fish, including a portion of oily fish =" 2%
Choose whole-grain foods s §?j,;

Other

How to achieve helathy diet

Unit %, Base: Total N=800.

1%
I 1%

28. Based on your opinion, what does a healthy diet mostly refers to?

29. Based on your opinion, what do you think is mostly missing in your diet to make it healthier?

16 28 November, 2023

Mai mult cei cu
copii

B What is healthy diet

*Multiple answers

Bariere: buget, timp, educatie

Higher price 46%

Longer preparation time

Lack of knowledge and straightforward information about
healthy food and ingredients

Worse taste

Insufficient alternatives compared to fast-food or processed food

Unavailability in stores, restaurants

Other

Unit %, Base: Total N=800.
30. What are the main barriers that have kept you from making your diet healthier?

L
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Food inflation rate in July 2023

Turkey
Serbia
Hungary
Poland

Estonia

N B
. .
(o]

Slovakia

Romania

Belgium

Bulgaria

N. Macedonia
France
Lithuania
Greece
Croatia
Iceland

Netherlands

Sweden
Slovenia
Germany
Latvia
Italy
Spain
Luxembourg
Austria
Malta
Cyprus
Czechia
Albania
Norway

Annual rate of change (%)

6-7 7-1 N-14 14-17 17-22 22-61 No data

Ireland
Finland
Portugal 7

D k
,emTard 562 Data: Eurostat, HICP - monthly data (annual rate of change)
Switzerlan : ©2023 Milos Popovic (https://milospopovic.net)

Figure 2. Components of core inflation in Romania

Contributions to the annual inflation rate, percentage points

O

(=)

12
il ||IIII|||I||ll
' 1

MISDMISDMISDMISDMISDMI SDMI
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

B Services ™ Non-food products ¥ Food products

Source: National Bank of Romania, 2023, p.16
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Inflatia si efectele sale asupra alimentatiei: 56% cheltuie mai mult pe
mancare, dar cumpara mai rar: carne, cereale integrale, bio,
oleaginoase si seminte, peste, paine si patiserie

Bugetul pentru mancare
comparat cu anul precendent:

B | spend more on the food
m | spend the same on the food

i | spend less on the food

Unit %, Base: Total N=800.

Bugetul pentru mancare Cum s-a modificat frecventa de cumparare
fata de anul precendent?

Meat 25% 61% 12% 29
Vegetables | l1}/7 58% 30% 29
Fruits 13% 52% 33% 29
Whole grains 24% 46% 17% 13%
Organic products 27% 41% 14% 18%

Dairy products 15% 59% 24% 29

Nuts and seeds 28% 44% 19% 9%
Fish 31% 44% 19% 6%
Bakery 34% 45% 14% 7%
Pasta & Rice 14% 65% 19% 29

01% ZC;% 4C;% 6C;% SC;% 106%

W less WSame M More M ldon’tbuy it

37. How has food budget in your household changed compared to the previous year?
38. How much has the frequency of buying the following foods in your household changed compared to the previous year? 8”/;{%
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Multumesc!
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